County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 05-00268 Version: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/28/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/5/2005 Final action: 4/5/2005

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding amending Santa Barbara County Code, Chapter

15, Article IIIA (Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection District Fire Mitigation Fee). (EST. TIME: 5

MIN.)

a) Consider the adoption (Second Reading) of an Ordinance amending Santa Barbara County Code, Chapter 15, Article IIIA (Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection District Fire Mitigation Fee);

b) Adopt a resolution approving the Development Impact Fee Nexus Calculation Report for the

Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection District, dated December 1, 2004;

c) Adopt a resolution establishing a Fire Protection Mitigation Fee Schedule for Development Within a Portion of the County of Santa Barbara on behalf of the Carpinteria-Summerland Fire Protection

District.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: COUNTY COUNSEL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2005	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
3/15/2005	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on and continued, as follows:	Pass
3/8/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass